

# PUBLIC NOTICE City of Prescott

### Prescott Regional Airport - Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Program Update and Triennial Goals

for

### Federal Fiscal Year 2022-2024

The City of Prescott hereby announces, Prescott Regional Airport, Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program and Triennial Goals Plan for FFY 2022-2024. The proposed Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Report is available for 30-day review beginning, October 1, 2023, at:

Prescott Regional Airport
6630 Airport Avenue,
Prescott, AZ 86301
(Copy available for review in Airport Administration)

Or

City of Prescott
Prescott Regional Airport
Web Site: Flyprescott.com

## SUMMARY OF FINDINGS - AIRPORT IMPROVEMENTS FFY 2022-24 [OVERALL GOALS (§26.45)

PRC recommended overall goal for period of Federal Fiscal Years (FFYs) 2022-2024 (October 1, 2022, to September 30, 2024) is the following: 8.22 % of the Federal financial assistance the PRC, based on their Airport Capital Program, will expend on DOT-assisted contracts with DBE contractors.

#### **DOT-assisted contract amount:**

Total	\$19.875.628.00
FFY 2024	\$5,468,172.00
FFY 2023	\$6,358,306.00
FFY 2022	\$8,049,150.00

### **Overall Three-Year Goal**

To be accomplished through 0% Race/Gender Conscious (RC) and 8.22 % Race/Gender Neutral (RN).

The Airport will accept comments on the DBE goals and methodology for 30 days from the date of this publication. Comments can be sent to:

Name: Christina Papa, Airport Services Manager

Prescott Regional Airport 6630 Airport Avenue Prescott, AZ 86301

Phone: (928) 777-1114 ext. 4696

Email: <u>christina.papa@prescott-az.gov</u>